

MIZORAM STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

"An autonomous and statutory organisation constituted by the Government of Mizoram"

D-24, M.G Road, Upper Khatla, Aizawi - 796001

🕒 sportscouncil76@gmail.com

www.sportscouncil.mizoram.gov.in

O 0389 - 2322846

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of the work, the last date for e-bidding/receipt of RFP and opening date of Technical Bid as notified through RFP No.PR-406/MSSC/2024 Dated 09.10.2024 for the tender of the work "**Construction Of Sports Hostel At Muallungthu, Aizawl District (SH:- Construction of Boys and Girls Hostel)**" which is due on 8th November 2024 is hereby **extended up to 14th November 2024**.

The tender will be received by the undersigned up to 12:00 noon on 14th November 2024 and will be opened on the same day at 1:00 PM.

Dated 7th November 2024

sd/ - HENRY C LALRAWNKIMA Secretary Mizoram State Sports Council,